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18.6

Sr.
No.

Name of Programmers
approved by AICTE

Sanctioned
Intake

Accreditation
status of AICTE
(NBA)

Fee
(Rs.)

Cut of mark / rank for
admission during last three
years (G/LOPENS)

2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

UNDER GRADUAT

E PROGRAMMES(Duration 4 Years)

1)

Civil Engineering

120

Accreditation status
Granted is valid for the
period Academic Years
2023-24 to 2025-2026

i.e. up to 30.06.2026 vide

NBA letter No. F. No. 28-

238-2010- NBA, dt. 28th
November, 2023

2)

Computer Science and
Engineering

180

Accreditation status
Granted is valid for the
period Academic Years
2023-24 to 2025-2026

i.e. up to 30.06.2026 vide

NBA letter No. F. No. 28-

238-2010- NBA, dt. 28th
November, 2023

3)

Mechanical Engineering

180

Accreditation status
Granted is valid for the
period From the
A.Y.2022-23 To 2024-25
i.e. up to 30.06.2025 vide
letter No. F. No. 28-238-
2010- NBA, dt. 26th
August, 2022

4)

BiotechnologyEngineering

60

Accreditation status
Granted is valid for the
period Academic Years
2023-24 to 2025-2026

i.e. up to 30.06.2026 vide

NBA letter No. F. No. 28-

238-2010- NBA, dt. 28th
November, 2023

5)

Electronics and
Telecommunication
Engineering

120

Accreditation status
Granted is valid for the
period From the
A.Y.2022-23 To 2024-25
i.e. up to 30.06.2025 vide
letter No. F. No. 28-238-
2010- NBA, dt. 26th
August, 2022

6)

Electrical Engineering

60

7

Civil &Environmental
Engineering

60

Accreditation status
Granted is valid for the
period From the
A.Y.2022-23 To 2024-25
i.e. up to 30.06.2025 vide
letter No. F. No. 28-238-
2010- NBA, dt. 26th
August, 2022

8)

Computer Science and
Engineering(Artificial
Intelligence and Machine
Learning)

180

9)

Computer Science and
Business Systems

180

Tentative
F.Y.
B.TECH
Rs
1,07,000/-

76.03

26.01

16.09

95.75

94.88

92.93

79.13

64.27

48.14

93.72

68.93

63.71

91.36

87.70

84.23

87.55

80.66

72.77

66.85

08.86

09.24

93.95

92.86

90.40

91.23

88.86

87.41




