$Kolhapur\ Institute\ of\ Technology's$

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING KOLHAPUR (EMPOWERED AUTONOMOUS)

Sr. No.	Name of Programmers approved by AICTE	Sanctioned Intake	Accreditation status of AICTE	Fee (Rs.)	Cut of mark / rank for admission during last three years (G/LOPENS)		ast three
	,		(NBA)		2024-25	2023-24	2022-23
UNDER GRADUATE PROGRAMMES(Duration 4 Years)							
1)	Civil Engineering	120	Accreditation status Granted is valid for the period Academic Years 2023-24 to 2025-2026 i.e. up to 30.06.2026 vide NBA letter No. F. No. 28- 238-2010- NBA, dt. 28th November, 2023	Tentative F.Y. B.TECH Rs 1,07,000/-	76.03	26.01	16.09
2)	Computer Science and Engineering	180	Accreditation status Granted is valid for the period Academic Years 2023-24 to 2025-2026 i.e. up to 30.06.2026 vide NBA letter No. F. No. 28- 238-2010- NBA, dt. 28th November, 2023		95.75	94.88	92.93
3)	Mechanical Engineering	180	Accreditation status Granted is valid for the period From the A.Y.2022-23 To 2024-25 i.e. up to 30.06.2025 vide letter No. F. No. 28-238- 2010- NBA, dt. 26th August, 2022		79.13	64.27	48.14
4)	BiotechnologyEngineering	60	Accreditation status Granted is valid for the period Academic Years 2023-24 to 2025-2026 i.e. up to 30.06.2026 vide NBA letter No. F. No. 28- 238-2010- NBA, dt. 28th November, 2023		93.72	68.93	63.71
5)	Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering	120	Accreditation status Granted is valid for the period From the A.Y.2022-23 To 2024-25 i.e. up to 30.06.2025 vide letter No. F. No. 28-238- 2010- NBA, dt. 26th August, 2022		91.36	87.70	84.23
6)	Electrical Engineering	60			87.55	80.66	72.77
7)	Civil &Environmental Engineering	60	Accreditation status Granted is valid for the period From the A.Y.2022-23 To 2024-25 i.e. up to 30.06.2025 vide letter No. F. No. 28-238- 2010- NBA, dt. 26th August, 2022		66.85	08.86	09.24
8)	Computer Science and Engineering(Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning)	180			93.95	92.86	90.40
9)	Computer Science and Business Systems	180			91.23	88.86	87.41